PEPPERDINE

School of Speech-Language Pathology

Wednesday January 7, 2026

7:45 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
8:45 am
10:00 am
10:15 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm

2:00 pm

4:00 pm

Calabasas

Atrium

CAL 108/112

CAL 108/112

Break

CAL 108/112

Atrium

CAL 108/112

CAL 108/112

CAL 108/112

anuary Student Onsite Experience Week

Doors Open
Continental Breakfast

Devotional and Prayer

Ice breaker/get to know you - Orientation

Student Orientation ACADEMIC

Lunch

Clinical orientation (Wrap up/Q&A)

2:00 Marissa Davis, Student Services and OSA

2:30 Sergio Palma, RISE

3:00 Holley Reed, Hub for Spiritual Life CAN DO 3:00
Tour building

Library (Mia McGee)
Tour the simulation lab



Thursday January 8, 2026

7:45 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
10:00 am
10:15 am
11:45 pm -

12:15 pm

1:45 pm

2:00 pm

2:45 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm

3:45 pm

4:45 pm

Calabasas

Atrium

CAL 108/112

Break

CAL 108/112

Lunch

Sim Lab

Break

Sim Lab

Break

CAL 295

Break

Sim Lab

Sim Lab

Doors Open
Continental Breakfast

SLP 612 (Rine)

SLP 614 (Dawson)

SLP 611 (Gammill - instructor)

(Cutler - ear, Dawson - brain, Rich - face/neck,
Gammill - face/neck 2, Rine - Larynx ,
Marshall - Respiratory structures)

SLP 611 (Gammill - instructor)

(Cutler - ear, Dawson - brain, Rich - face/neck,
Gammill - face/neck 2, Rine - Larynx ,
Marshall - Respiratory structures)

Chapel with Taylor Walling

SLP 610 (Gammill - instructor) (Rich, Rine, Marshall,
Dawson, Cutler groups)
Donning and doffing/Hand Hygiene/AIDET

Students can return to models if needed



Friday January 9, 2026

7:45 am Calabasas Doors Open
8:00 am Atrium Continental Breakfast
8:30 am CAL 108/112 SLP 613 (Rine)

10:00 am  Break

10:15 am CAL 108/112 SLP 691 (Rich)
11:45 am Lunch (on your own)

12:45 pm -2:15  SLP 611 (Gammill)

4:00 pm Smothers Dedication Ceremony
(Malibu campus)



