



**PEPPERDINE**  
School of Speech-Language Pathology

## January Student Onsite Experience Week

### Wednesday January 7, 2026

<b>7:45 am</b>	Calabasas	Doors Open
<b>8:00 am</b>	Atrium	Continental Breakfast
<b>8:30 am</b>	CAL 108/112	<b>Devotional and Prayer</b>
<b>8:45 am</b>	CAL 108/112	<b>Ice breaker/get to know you - Orientation</b>
<b>10:00 am</b>	Break	
<b>10:15 am</b>	CAL 108/112	Student Orientation ACADEMIC
<b>12:00 pm</b>	Atrium	Lunch
<b>1:00 pm</b>	CAL 108/112	<b>Clinical orientation</b> (Wrap up/Q&A)
<b>2:00 pm</b>	CAL 108/112	2:00 Marissa Davis, Student Services and OSA 2:30 Sergio Palma, RISE 3:00 Holley Reed, Hub for Spiritual Life CAN DO 3:00
<b>4:00 pm</b>	CAL 108/112	Tour building Library (Mia McGee) Tour the simulation lab

**Thursday January 8, 2026**

<b>7:45 am</b>	Calabasas	Doors Open
<b>8:00 am</b>	Atrium	Continental Breakfast
<b>8:30 am</b>	CAL 108/112	SLP 612 (Rine)
<b>10:00 am</b>	<i>Break</i>	
<b>10:15 am</b>	CAL 108/112	SLP 614 (Dawson)
<b>11:45 pm -</b>	Lunch	
<b>12:15 pm</b>	Sim Lab	SLP 611 (Gammill - instructor) ( <i>Cutler - ear, Dawson - brain, Rich - face/neck, Gammill - face/neck 2, Rine - Larynx, Marshall - Respiratory structures</i> )
<b>1:45 pm</b>	<i>Break</i>	
<b>2:00 pm</b>	Sim Lab	SLP 611 (Gammill - instructor) ( <i>Cutler - ear, Dawson - brain, Rich - face/neck, Gammill - face/neck 2, Rine - Larynx, Marshall - Respiratory structures</i> )
<b>2:45 pm</b>	<i>Break</i>	
<b>3:00 pm</b>	CAL 295	Chapel with Taylor Walling
<b>3:30 pm</b>	<i>Break</i>	
<b>3:45 pm</b>	Sim Lab	SLP 610 (Gammill - instructor) (Rich, Rine, Marshall, Dawson, Cutler groups) Donning and doffing/Hand Hygiene/AIDET
<b>4:45 pm</b>	<i>Sim Lab</i>	<b><i>Students can return to models if needed</i></b>

**Friday January 9, 2026**

<b>7:45 am</b>	Calabasas	Doors Open
<b>8:00 am</b>	Atrium	Continental Breakfast
<b>8:30 am</b>	CAL 108/112	SLP 613 (Rine)
<b>10:00 am</b>	<i>Break</i>	
<b>10:15 am</b>	CAL 108/112	SLP 691 (Rich)
<b>11:45 am</b>	Lunch (on your own)	
<b>12:45 pm - 2:15</b>	SLP 611 (Gammill)	
<b>4:00 pm</b>	Smothers (Malibu campus)	Dedication Ceremony